
R es  o l u t i o n  N o  .  2 4 - 029 
P ag  e 1 | 3 

RESOLUTION NO. 24-029 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CARSON CITY COUNCIL 
APPROVING A BUDGET TRANSFER IN FISCAL YEAR 2023- 24 
BUDGET FROM THE GENERAL FUND TO INCREASE THE 
TRANSTECH ENGINEERS, INC. CONTRACT BUDGET FOR THE 
FISCAL YEAR. 

WHEREAS, the City Council adopted the City’s Fiscal Year (FY) 2023-24 budget on June 
20, 2023 via Resolution No. 23-095; and 

WHEREAS, the City has determined it necessary to approve a budget transfer in the FY 2023-
24 from the General Fund budget to increase the Transtech Engineers, Inc. contract budget for 
the fiscal year. 

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARSON DOES 
HEREBY RESOLVE, FIND, DETERMINE, AND ORDER AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1. The following budget transfer will be made to the City’s budget: 

Account Division/Object Description Increase/(Decrease) 

101-99-999-999-3601 General Fund Reserve ($3,000,000.00) 

101-70-785-100-6004 CD Mgt & Control Pro Svcs $367,500.12 

101-70-785-293-6004 CD Inspection Pro Svcs $1,056,000.39 

101-70-785-296-6004 CD Bldg Permt Pro Svcs $581,699.56 

101-70-785-297-6004 CD BldgPlanCk Pro Svcs $994,799.93 

Section 2. The City Clerk shall certify to the adoption of this resolution and shall keep a copy of 
this resolution attached to the FY 2023-24 budget on file, and effective as of March 6, 2024, the 
same shall be in force and effect. 

PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED this 6th day of March 2024. 

EXHIBIT NO. 3



R es  o l u t i o n  N o  .  2 4 - 029 
P ag  e 2 | 3 

 

ATTEST: 
 
 
 

Dr. Khaleah K. Bradshaw, City Clerk Mayor Lula Davis-Holmes 
 
 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
 



R es  o l u t i o n  N o  .  2 4 - 029 
P ag  e 3 | 3 

 

Sunny Soltani, City Attorney 
 
 
 

 
AYES: COUNCIL MEMBERS: 
NOES: COUNCIL MEMBERS: 
ABSTAIN: COUNCIL MEMEBES: 
ABSENT : COUNCIL MEMBERS: 

 
 
 
 

Dr. Khaleah K. Bradshaw, City Clerk 


	NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARSON DOES HEREBY RESOLVE, FIND, DETERMINE, AND ORDER AS FOLLOWS:
	ATTEST:
	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
	AYES: COUNCIL MEMBERS: NOES: COUNCIL MEMBERS: ABSTAIN: COUNCIL MEMEBES: ABSENT : COUNCIL MEMBERS:



